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Bello ~ The Minions are coming! What's their favourite food? BANANA! This season, Miniso will be adding a banana design
element to our products so that everyone can join in the happiness and joy of the “Minions Fun Fair” collection. Let's brighten

the world with Banana Power!

Product Name: Minions Collection TWS Wireless Earphones Model: Q41

Specifications: Pairing name: MINISO-Q41 ; Earphone size: 34x16.7x14.7mm ; Charging case size: 52.6x52.6x21.8mm ; Battery:
Rechargeable polymer lithium battery ; Battery capacity of earphones: 27 mAh ; Battery capacity of the charging case: 240 mAh ;
Rated voltage: 3.7V ; Charging time: About 1.5h ; Music Playtime: About 4h (70% volume) ; Talking time: About 3h ; Standby time:

About 85h ; Charging port: Type-c ; Input: DC5V-500mA(Charging case)

Product Features: 1. Small and portable, with silicone hand strap for carrying. 2. Use bluetooth version 5.0 to support single or
double earphones use. 3. Sensitive sensor area with comfortable, stable design can let you better enjoy the product.

Material: ABS, PC.
Usage: Refer to the user manual.

Caution: 1. Use and store the product at room temperature.2. Do not expose the product to rain or damp environment.3. Do not
drop the product to avoid being damaged.4. Do not modify, disassemble and repair the product.5. Irreplaceable Li-ion battery inside.
Dispose of the battery according to local regulations. Do not put the product into fire or expose to sunlight to avoid danger.

Storage: Keep away from fire and moisture. Keep it dry.

Nom du produit: Collection Minions Ecouteurs sans Fil TWS Modéle: Q41

Spécifications: Nom d'appairage : MINISO-Q41 ; Taille des écouteurs : 34x16.7x14.7mm ; Taille du boitier de chargement :
52,6x52,6x21,8mm ; Batterie : Batterie au lithium polymére rechargeable ; Capacité de la batterie des écouteurs : 27 mAh ;
Capacité de la batterie de I'étui de chargement : 240 mAh ; Tension nominale : 3,7 V ; Temps de charge : Environ 1,5h ; Durée de
lecture de la musique : Environ 4 heures (volume de 70 %) ; Temps de conversation : Environ 3 heures ; Autonomie en veille :

Environ 85 heures ;
Port de chargement : Type-c ; Entrée : DC5V-500mA (étui de chargement)
Caractéristiques du produif

et stable vous permet de mieux profiter du produit.
Matériel: ABS, PC.
Mode d'emploi: Veuilez vous référer au manuel d'utilisation .

Attention: 1. Utilisez et conservez le produit a température ambiante.2. N'exposez pas le produit a la pluie ou a un environnement
humide.3. Ne faites pas tomber le produit pour éviter qu'il ne soit endommagé.4. Ne pas modifier, démonter et réparer le produit.5.
Batterie Li-ion irremplagable a l'intérieur. Mettez la batterie au rebut conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne pas mettre le

produit au feu ou I'exposer a la lumiére du soleil pour éviter tout danger.
Stockage: Maintenir éloigné du feu et de I'humidité. Maintenir le produit sec.

1. Petit et portable, avec une dragonne en silicone pour le transport. 2. Utilisez la version Bluetooth
5.0 pour prendre en charge I'utilisation d'écouteurs simples ou doubles. 3. La zone sensible du capteur avec un design confortable
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169.5mm

Nombre del Producto: Coleccion de Los Minions Audifonos Inalambricos TWS Modelo: Q41
i i Nombre de emp: iento: MINISO-Q41 ; Tamafio de audifono: 34x16.7x14.7 mm ;

Tiempo en espera: alrededor de 85 h ; Puerto de carga: Tipo-c ; Entrada: DC5V-500mA (estuche de carga)
Materiales: ABS. PC

Instruccién: Consulte el manual de usuario.
Advertencia: 1. Utilice y el producto a

ala luz solar para evitar riesgo.
Método de Almacenamiento: Mantener alejado del fuego y la humedad. Manténgalo seco.

Tamafio estuche de
carga: 52,6x52,6x21,8 mm ; Bateria: bateria de polimero de litio recargable ; Capacidad de la bateria de los audifonos: 27
mAh ; Capacidad de la bateria del estuche de carga: 240 mAh ; Voltaje nominal: 3,7 V ; Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1,5
h ; Tiempo de reproduccion de musica: aproximadamente 4 h (70% de volumen) ; Tiempo de conversacion: alrededor de 3 h ;

2. No exponga el producto a la lluvia ni a un ambiente
humedo.3. No deje caer el producto para evitar dafios.4. No modifique, desmonte ni repare el producto.5. Bateria de iones de litio
insustituible en el interior. Deseche la bateria de acuerdo con las normativas locales. No arroje el producto al fuego ni lo exponga
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Manufactured for / Fabriqué pour / Fabricado para Miniso Industry Co., Ltd., 7F Ginza
Kyoya Bldg, 3-10-7 Ginza, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan. Distributed by / Distribués par /
Distribuido por Miniso Development Hong Kong Limited, FlatRm 32, 11/F, Lee Ka

Industrial Building, 8 Ng Fong Street, San Po Kong KL, Hong Kong SAR. Miniso Depot ".I.UMINATION
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DEAR CUSTOMER

Thank you for choosing Minions Collection TWS Wireless Earphones.
Please read the manual carefully before use. Using it properly can better
enjoy the product. Minions Collection TWS Wireless Earphones has stylish
appearance, true-to-life sound and multiple functions. The whole series
have the patent of appearance design. The system adopting the
industry-leading technology enables you to enjoy the excellent sound
effects anytime at home, outdoors, during a trip or during work. It provides
perfect experience when you play music on your laptops, digital music
players and other audio-visual players, leading you to a better life with
beautiful music!

CAUTION

1. Please control the volume and usage time.

2. Do not use the earphones in potentially hazardous situations.

3. Do not use the earphones at any time you need to focus, the inability to
hear surrounding sounds may present a danger to yourself or others, e.g.,
while riding a bicycle or walking in or driving, etc.

4. Keep the earphones out of reach of children to avoid danger caused by
improper use.

5. Do not use the product under moisture environment.

6. If discomfort occurs, such as irritation and other symptoms, discontinue
use immediately.

7. Do not use or store the product at temperature below minus 10 or higher
than 50 to avoid shortening lifespan.

8. Irreplaceable Li-ion battery inside. Do not throw it into fire. Give it to a
professional organization for recycling if possible.

9. Charge the earphones at least once every three months to prolong the
lifespan of the product.

10. When one fully charged earphone is in the charging case, the other

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

1. Earphone indicator light

4. Charging case indicator light

SPECIFICATIONS

Wireless distance: 10m

Frequency response: 20Hz-20KHz

Output sensitivity: -42dB

Microphone sensitivity: -42dB

Battery capacity of earphones: 27 mAh
Battery capacity of the charging case: 240 mAh
Speaker Rated Power: 5 mw

Playtime: About 4 hours (at medium volume)
Charging time: About 1.5 hours

Supporting protocol: HSP, HFP, A2DP

Net weight: 38g

Input: 5V-1A

ACCESSORIES

Type-C charging cable x1
user manual x1
hand strap x1

INSTRUCTIONS

Turn on/off

« Automatically turn on: The earphones will automatically turn on after taking
out them.

* Automatically turn off: The earphones will automatically turn off after placing
them back.

* Automatically turn off: The earphones will automatically turn off when not

Wireless pairing

« Open the charging case and take out the earphones to turn on.

« After turning on, move both earphones closer to enter pairing mode. You
will hear a prompt “Beep” when successfully paired.

+Go to “Bluetooth”, search“MINISO-Q41”, and choose Pair. You will
heard“Connected” when successfully connected.

Music
When the music is playing, you can:

«Music playing/pausing: When the music is playing, touch the sensor area
once.

- Last track: Double touch the sensor area on the left side. (L)

- Next track: Double touch the sensor area on the right side. (R)

Activate voice assistant

- When the music is playing or pausing, touch the sensor area three times
to activate voice assistant (Siri).

- Touch the sensor area again to exit.

Phone call
When making phone call, you can:

* Answer a call: Touch sensor area once and a prompt will be heard.

«Reject an incoming call: Long touch sensor area for 2 seconds, and a
prompt will be heard.

+Hang up a call: Touch sensor area once and a prompt will be heard when
talking on the phone.

+Answer a second call: Double touch one of the earphones to answer
a second call while putting the first call on hold. Double touch again to end
the current call and switch to the one on hold.

Use single earphone
« Take out the right earphone from the charging case (When first use), the
red and blue light flash alternately and enter pairing mode. If the earphone
has connected to other devices before, you need to wait 6 seconds to pair.
- Take out the left earphone from the charging case (When first use), the
blue light flashes slowly. The red and blue light flash alternately after 6

Charging

+ Use the charging cable to charge the charging case. When fully charged,
4 indicator lights stay on.

* Place the earphones into the charging case to charge. When fully charged,
the indicator light will turn off.

- When the battery of the charging case is low, the four white lights flash
twice at the same time, then turn off.

Charging earphones Red light on

Earphones Fully charged Red light off

Charging the charging case Lights will be on one by one

Charging case fully charged Light stays on

‘—

1. Fails to pair with the phone.

Answer: Make sure your earphones are in pairing mode, check in your
phone if the Bluetooth is searching for pairing device. Remove the
earphones from the list and reconnect with your device again.

2. Cannot turn on the earphones.

Answer: Check your battery level.

3. Can the battery of the wireless earphones be replaced?

Answer: No. Lithium-ion polymer in the earphones is not removable.

4. Unable to connect the earphones with the phone within 10 meters.
Answer: Bluetooth is wireless so that it is very sensitive to objects between
the earphones and the connected device. Check if there are any metal or
other objects that may affect connection within the effective distance.

5. Cannot hear audio playing when the earphones have connected to the
compulter.

Answer: Check whether the computer’s audio output is already connected
to Bluetooth and whether the Bluetooth in the computer supports A2DP

the earphones to the phone?
Answer: Some apps may not support being operated through the earphones
due to their settings.

FCC Warning:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2)This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and

can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
--Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
--Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
--Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.
--Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use
separate collection facilities. Contact your local government for information
regarding the collection systems available. If electrical appliances are
disposed of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the

CHER CLIENT

Merci d'avoir choisi les écouteurs sans fil TWS de la collection Minions. Veuillez
lire attentivement le manuel avant de I'utiliser. En I'utilisant correctement, vous
pourrez mieux profiter du produit. Les écouteurs sans fil TWS de la collection
Minions ont un aspect élégant, un son fidele et de multiples fonctions. La série
entiere a le brevet de la conception de I'apparence. Le systéme adoptant la
technologie de pointe de I'industrie vous permet de profiter d'excellents effets
sonores a tout moment, a la maison, a I'extérieur, en voyage ou au travail. Il
offre une expérience parfaite lorsque vous écoutez de la musique sur vos
ordinateurs portables, vos lecteurs de musique numérique et autres lecteurs
audiovisuels, vous menant a une vie meilleure avec de la belle musique !

ATTENTION

1. Veuillez controler le volume et la durée d'utilisation.

2. N'utilisez pas les écouteurs dans des situations potentiellement
dangereuses.

3. N'utilisez pas les écouteurs lorsque vous devez vous concentrer, car
l'incapacité d'entendre les sons environnants peut présenter un danger
pour vous-méme ou pour les autres, par exemple, lorsque vous faites du
vélo, marchez ou conduisez, etc.

4. Conservez les écouteurs hors de portée des enfants afin d'éviter tout
danger lié a une utilisation inappropriée.

5. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement humide.

6. En cas de quelconque inconfort, tel qu'une irritation ou d'autres symptémes,
arrétez immédiatement I'utilisation.

7. N'utilisez pas ou ne conservez pas le produit a une température inférieure a
moins 10 ou supérieure a 50 pour éviter de réduire sa durée de vie.

8. Batterie Li-ion irremplagable a l'intérieur. Ne la jetez pas au feu. Veuillez
la rapporter a un organisme professionnel pour qu'elle soit recyclée si
possible.

10. Lorsqu'un écouteur entierement chargé se trouve dans le boitier de
charge, il faut le recharger.

APERCU DU PRODUIT

1. Témoin lumineux de ['écouteur 4. Témoin lumineux du boitier de chargement

SPECIFICATIONS

Distance sans fil : 10m

Réponse en fréquence : 20Hz-20KHz

Sensibilité de sortie : -42dB

Sensibilité du microphone : -42dB

Capacité de la batterie des écouteurs : 27 mAh
Capacité de la batterie de I'étui de chargement : 240 mAh
Puissance Nominale du Haut-Parleur : 5 mw

Durée de lecture : Environ 4 heures (a volume moyen)
Temps de chargement : Environ 1,5 heure

Protocole pris en charge : HSP, HFP, A2DP

Poids net : 38g

Entrée : 5V-1A

ACCESSOIRES

Cable de Chargement Type-C x1
manuel d'utilisation x1
dragonne x1

INSTRUCTIONS

Allumer/éteindre

+ Allumage automatique : Les écouteurs s'allument automatiquement apres
les avoir sortis.

+ Arrét automatique : Les écouteurs s'éteignent automatiquement apres les
avoir remis en place.

« Arrét automatique : Les écouteurs s'éteignent automatiquement lorsqu'ils
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« Apres l'avoir allumé, rapprochez les deux écouteurs pour passer en
mode d'appairage. Vous entendrez un "bip" lorsque I'appairage est réussi.

« Allez dans "Bluetooth", cherchez "MINISO-Q41", et choisissez "Pair".

Vous entendrez "Connected" lorsque la connexion est réussie.

Musique
Lorsque la musique est en cours de lecture, vous pouvez :

« Lire la musique ou la mettre en pause : Lorsque la musique est en cours
de lecture, touchez une fois la zone du capteur.

- Derniére piste : Touchez deux fois la zone du capteur sur le coté gauche. (L)

- Piste suivante : Appuyez deux fois sur la zone du capteur située sur le
coté droit. (R)

Activer I'assistant vocal

- Lorsque la musique est en cours de lecture ou en pause, touchez trois
fois la zone du capteur pour activer I'assistant vocal (Siri).

- Touchez & nouveau la zone du capteur pour quitter.

Appel téléphonique
Lors d'un appel téléphonique, vous pouvez

* Répondre a un appel : Touchez la zone du capteur une fois et une invite
sera entendue.

« Rejeter un appel entrant : Touchez longuement la zone du capteur pendant
2 secondes, et un message d'invite se fera entendre.

- Raccrocher un appel : Touchez la zone du capteur une fois et une invite
se fera entendre lorsque vous parlez au téléphone.

* Répondre a un deuxieme appel : Touchez deux fois I'un des écouteurs
pour répondre a un deuxiéme appel tout en mettant le premier en
attente. Touchez a nouveau deux fois pour mettre fin a l'appel en
cours et passer a l'appel en attente.

Utilisation d'un seul écouteur

- Sortez I'écouteur droit de I'étui de chargement (lors de la premiére utilisation),
les lumiéres rouge et bleue clignotent alternativement et entrent en mode
d'appairage. Si I'écouteur s'est déja connecté a d'autres appareils, vous
devez attendre 6 secondes pour l'appairage.

bleue clignotent alternativement aprés 6 secondes et entrent en mode
d'appairage. Si I'écouteur s'est déja connecté a d'autres appareils, vous
devez attendre 12 secondes pour I'appairage.
Chargement

« Utilisez le cable de chargement pour charger I'étui de chargement. Lorsque
la charge est complete, 4 témoins lumineux restent allumés.

* Placez les écouteurs dans I'étui de chargement pour les charger. Lorsque
la charge est complete, le témoin lumineux s'éteint.

* Lorsque la batterie de I'étui de chargement est faible, les quatre voyants
blancs clignotent deux fois en méme temps, puis s'éteignent.

Chargement des écouteurs Lumiere rouge allumée

Ecouteurs complétement chargés Lumiére rouge éteinte

Chargement de I'étui de chargement Les lumiéres s'allument une par une

Etui de chargement entiérement chargé | Le voyant reste allumé

RESOLUTION DES PROBLEMES

1. Ne parvient pas a s'apparier avec le téléphone.

Réponse : Assurez-vous que vos écouteurs sont en mode d'appairage,
vérifiez dans votre téléphone si le Bluetooth recherche un dispositif
d'appairage. Retirez les écouteurs de la liste et reconnectez-vous a
nouveau avec votre appareil.

2. Impossible d'allumer les écouteurs.

Réponse : Vérifiez le niveau de votre batterie.

3. La batterie des écouteurs sans fil peut-elle étre remplacée ?

Réponse : Non. Le polymeére lithium-ion des écouteurs n'est pas amovible.
4. Impossible de connecter les écouteurs au téléphone dans un rayon de 10
meétres.

Réponse : La technologie Bluetooth est sans fil, elle est donc tres sensible

distance effective.

5. Impossible d'entendre la lecture audio lorsque les écouteurs sont connectés
a l'ordinateur.

Réponse : Vérifiez si la sortie audio de I'ordinateur est déja connectée a
Bluetooth et si la fonction Bluetooth de I'ordinateur est activée.

6. Puis-je utiliser les applications de mon téléphone via les écouteurs aprés
avoir connecté les écouteurs au téléphone ?

Réponse : Il se peut que certaines applications ne puissent pas étre
utilisées par les écouteurs en raison de leurs parametres.
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Gracias por usar Coleccién de Los Minions Audifonos Inalambricos TWS. Lea
este manual cuidadosamente antes de usarlo. Utilizandolo correctamente para
obtener el mejor rendimiento del producto. Coleccién de Los Minions
Audifonos Inaldambricos TWS tienen una apariencia elegante, un tamafio
compacto, un sonido realista y muiltiples funciones. Toda la serie tiene la
patente de disefio de apariencia. El sistema que adopta la tecnologia lider en
la industria le permite disfrutar de los excelentes efectos de sonido en cualquier
momento en casa, al aire libre, durante un viaje o durante el trabajo. Brinda una
experiencia perfecta cuando reproduce musica en sus computadoras
portatiles, reproductores de musica digital y otros reproductores audiovisuales,
lo que lo lleva a una vida mejor con musica hermosa.

PRECAUCIONES

1. Control razonable del volumen y tiempo de uso.

2. No lo utilice en situaciones peligrosas para garantizar la seguridad.

3. No escuche musica, no llame ni conteste el teléfono mientras conduce,
para evitar el peligro causado por la distraccion.

4. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios para evitar el peligro causado
por un uso inadecuado.

5. No lo use en un ambiente himedo.

6. Si se produce alguna molestia o irritacion al usar audifonos , deje de usarlo
inmediatamente.

7. No lo guarde a una temperatura inferior a -10 ° o superior a 50 °, para
evitar acortar la vida util del audifonos y la bateria.

8. La bateria de polimero de litio del producto no es desmontable ni
reemplazable.

9. Cargue el audifonos cada tres meses cuando no lo use durante un periodo
prolongado, para prolongar la vida util de la bateria.

10. Cuando un auricular cargado completamente esta en el estuche de
carga, el otro auricular con poca potencia no se puede cargar. Para cargar
los audifonos , saquelos y vuelva a colocarlos en el estuche de carga.

1. Luzindicadora
2. Area del sensor

4. Luzindicadora del estuche de carga
5. Dedal de carga
3. Micréfono 6. puerto de carga tipo-C

Distancia inalambrica: 10 m

Respuesta de frecuencia: 20Hz-20KHz.

Sensibilidad de salida: -42dB

Sensibilidad del micréfono: -42dB

Capacidad de la bateria de los audifonos : 27 mAh
Capacidad de la bateria del estuche de carga: 240 mAh
Potencia nominal del altavoz: 5 mw

Tiempo de uso: aproximadamente 4 horas (a volumen medio)
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1,5 horas
Protocolo de soporte: HSP, HFP, A2DP

Peso neto: 38g

Entrada: 5V-1A

ACCESORIOS

cable de carga tipo C x1
manual de usuario x1
correa de mano x1

INSTRUCCIONES

Encender / apagar

*Encendido automatico: los audifonos se encenderan automaticamente
después de sacarlos.

* Apagar automéaticamente: los audifonos se apagaran automaticamente
después de volver a colocarlos.

* Apagado automatico: los audifonos se apagaran automaticamente cuando
no estén emparejados con ningun dispositivo en 2 minutos.
Aviso: los audifonos no se pueden apagar manualmente.

+ Después de encenderlo, acerque ambos audifonos para ingresar al modo de
emparejamiento. Escuchara un "pitido" cuando se empareje correctamente.

* Vaya a "Bluetooth", busque " MINISO-Q41" y elija Emparejar.
Escuchara "Conectado" cuando se conecte correctamente.
Musica
Cuando suena la musica, puede:

- Reproduccion / pausa de musica: cuando se esté reproduciendo musica,
toque el area del sensor una vez.

. Ultima pista: toca dos veces el area del sensor en el lado izquierdo. (L)

- Siguiente pista: toca dos veces el area del sensor en el lado derecho. (R)

Activar asistente de voz

- Cuando la musica se esté reproduciendo o en pausa, toque el area del
sensor tres veces para activar el asistente de voz (Siri).

- Toque el area del sensor nuevamente para salir.

Llamada telefénica
Al realizar una llamada telefénica, puede:

«Responder una llamada: toque el area del sensor una vez y se escucha-
rd un mensaje.

+Rechazar una llamada entrante: toque prolongado el area del sensor durante 2
segundos y se escuchara un mensaje.

- Cuelgue una llamada: toque el area del sensor una vez y se escuchara
un mensaje cuando hable por teléfono.

- Responder una segunda llamada: toque dos veces uno de los audifonos
para responder una segunda llamada mientras pone la primera en espera.
Toque dos veces de nuevo para finalizar la llamada actual y cambiar a la
que esta en espera.

Utilice un solo auricular

- Saque el auricular derecho del estuche de carga (cuando se usa por primera
vez), la luz roja y azul parpadean altemativamente y entran en el modo de
emparejamiento. Si el auricular se ha conectado a otros dispositivos antes, debe
esperar 6 segundos para emparejarlo.

* Saque el auricular izquierdo del estuche de carga (cuando se usa por

de emparejamiento. Si el auricular se ha conectado a otros dispositivos
antes, debe esperar 12 segundos para emparejarlo.
Cargando

- Utilice el cable de carga para cargar el estuche de carga. Cuando esta
completamente cargada, 4 luces indicadoras permanecen encendidas.

- Coloque los audifonos en el estuche de carga para cargarlos. Cuando esté
completamente cargada, la luz indicadora se apagara.

. Cuando la bateria del estuche de carga esta baja, las cuatro luces blancas
parpadean dos veces al mismo tiempo y luego se apagan.

Carga de audifonos Luz roja encendida

Audifonos cargados completamente Luz roja apagada

Cargando el estuche de carga Luces estaran encendidas una por una

Estuche de carga cargado completamente| Luz permanece encendida

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

1. No se empareja con el teléfono.

Respuesta: Aseglirese de que sus auriculares estén en modo de
emparejamiento, verifique en su teléfono si el Bluetooth esta buscando
un dispositivo de emparejamiento. Retire los auriculares de la lista y
vuelva a conectar con su dispositivo.

2. No se pueden encender los auriculares.

Respuesta: Verifique el nivel de la bateria.

3. ¢ Se puede reemplazar la bateria de los audifonos inalambricos?
Respuesta: No. El polimero de iones de litio de los audifonos no se
puede quitar.

4. No se pueden conectar los audifonos con el teléfono a menos de 10
metros.

hay algun metal u otros objetos que puedan afectar la conexién dentro
de la distancia efectiva.

5. No se puede escuchar la reproduccién de audio cuando los auriculares
se han conectado a la computadora.

Respuesta: Verifique si la salida de audio de la computadora ya esta
conectada a Bluetooth y si el Bluetooth de la computadora es compatible
con el protocolo A2DP. Asegurese de que el volumen de su teléfono o
computadora esté alto.

6. ¢ Puedo operar las aplicaciones de mi teléfono a través de los auriculares
después de conectar los auriculares al teléfono?

Respuesta: Es posible que algunas aplicaciones no admitan el
funcionamiento a través de los auriculares debido a su configuracion.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

FCC Warning:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2)This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to co

FCC ID: 2ART4-Q41
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